
BQA National Trophy 2021

BQA Position First Name Surname Club
Brigg 

Bomber
Shrewsbury 

Quad

Awesome 
Foursome 

Bude Total Points

Overall - MEN Overall - MEN
1 Nigel Unwin Bradford on avon canoe club 100 105 110 315

2 Nicholas Farnell Teme leisure 99 97 96 292

3 Pete Chappill lincsquad 95 95 94 284

4 John Kavanagh MADCC 91 89 91 271

5 Peter Tindall OFF THAT COUCH FITNESS 98 98 196

6 Wayne Smith British Quadrathlon Association 97 93 190

7 Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 94 92 186

8 Andrew Lawson lincsquad DNF 91 89 180

9 Michael Mason Durham Triathlon Club 120 120

9 Steve King HEREFORD KAYAK CLUB 120 120

9 Michael Birchmore 120 120

12 Steve Clark Britcon / Off That Couch Fitness RT 110 110

12 Ryan Sneddon WORCESTER CANOE CLUB 110 110

14 Mark Walsh 105 105

14 Sam Pantling 105 105

16 Alexander Williamson CHELMSFORD CANOE CLUB 100 100

16 Paul Cottle 100 100

18 Phil Holden SY TRI 99 99

18 Glyn Collen 99 99

20 Matt Rayment 98 98

21 Dave Arnold 97 97



22 Philippe Jumeau City of Lancaster triathlon 96 96

22 Stephen Beck TEAM CHERWELL 96 96

24 Simon Cartwright 95 95

25 John McAdam FLADBURY CC 94 94

26 Russel Breyer Ipswich Triathlon Club 93 93

26 Marcus Johns 93 93

28 David Hinch lincsquad 92 92

28 Mini Fry 92 92

30 Blake Mawson-Burren Team Manvers 90 90

30 Alan Cunningham STAFFORD TRIATHLON CLUB 90 90

30 Peter Marquis 90 90

33 Steve Walsh COLT 89 89

34 John Redmond Paul Milnes Cycles 88 88

34 Ben Roberts BAD 88 88

36 Kris Kirby 87 87

37 Jeff Chappill LINCSQUAD 86 86

38 Toby Everard VINYL BEAR 85 85

39 Adrian Griffiths 84 84

40 Quentin Shaw 83 83

41 Gareth Smith 82 82

42 Peter Holden 81 81

43 John MacLeod FLADBURY CC 80 80

44 David Jones YORKSHIRE OUTDOOR SWIMMERS 79 79

45 Philip Evans 78 78

Overall - WOMEN
1 Helen Adams HaTriC Tri. 110 110 220

2 Sallie Joseph lincsquad 120 120

2 Natalie Abbott MADCC 120 120

2 Harriet Enoch 120 120
5 Rebecca Newson 110 110
6 Helen Bainbridge WrecsamTri 105 105
6 Jean Ashley CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 105 105



6 Sally Crabb 105 105
9 Elizabeth Angood Otcf 100 100
9 Liz Dawson BOLTON TRI CLUB MADCC 100 100

11 Nicola Hamerton MACCLESFIELD CANOE CLUB 99 99
12 Mary White LOSTOCK AC 98 98
13 Anita Evans SHROPSHIRE PADDLESPORT 97 97
14 Margaret Huyton MACCLESFIELD CANOE CLUB 96 96
15 Victoria Iremonger SY TRI 95 95
16 Donna Chappill LINCSQUAD 94 94
17 Jacqui Smith TEAM CHERWELL 93 93
18 Caz Jones YORKSHIRE OUTDOOR SWIMMERS 92 92

Juniors and Under 23 - MEN
1 Blake Mawson-Burren Team Manvers 120 120

Seniors (23-39) - MEN
1 Steve Clark Britcon / Off That Couch Fitness RT 120 120
1 Ryan Sneddon WORCESTER CANOE CLUB 120 120
1 Michael Birchmore 120 120
4 Alexander Williamson CHELMSFORD CANOE CLUB 110 110
5 Ben Roberts BAD 105 105
6 Gareth Smith 100 100
7 Peter Holden 99 99

Seniors (23-39) - WOMEN
1 Elizabeth Angood Otcf 120 120
1 Harriet Enoch 120 120
3 Rebecca Newson 110 110



Masters 40-49 - MEN
1 Peter Tindall OFF THAT COUCH FITNESS 105 110 215

2 Michael Mason Durham Triathlon Club 120 120

2 Steve King HEREFORD KAYAK CLUB 120 120

2 Sam Pantling 120 120

5 Mark Walsh 110 110

6 Alan Cunningham STAFFORD TRIATHLON CLUB 105 105

Masters 40-49 - WOMEN
1 Helen Bainbridge WrecsamTri 120 120

1 Anita Evans SHROPSHIRE PADDLESPORT 120 120

1 Sally Crabb 120 120

4 Victoria Iremonger SY TRI 110 110

Masters 50-59 - MEN
1 Nigel Unwin Bradford on avon canoe club 120 120 120 360

2 Wayne Smith British Quadrathlon Association 110 100 210

3 Lance Ball Wrecsam Tri 105 99 204

4 Phil Holden SY TRI 110 110

4 Paul Cottle 110 110

6 Stephen Beck TEAM CHERWELL 105 105

6 Glyn Collen 105 105

8 Russel Breyer Ipswich Triathlon Club 100 100

8 Matt Rayment 100 100

10 David Hinch lincsquad 99 99

10 Dave Arnold 99 99

12 Kris Kirby 98 98

12 Simon Cartwright 98 98

14 Jeff Chappill LINCSQUAD 97 97

14 Marcus Johns 97 97



16 Toby Everard VINYL BEAR 96 96

17 Adrian Griffiths 95 95

Masters 50-59 - Women
1 Helen Adams HaTriC Tri. 110 120 230

2 Sallie Joseph lincsquad 120 120

3 Liz Dawson BOLTON TRI CLUB MADCC 110 110

4 Donna Chappill LINCSQUAD 105 105

5 Jacqui Smith TEAM CHERWELL 100 100

6 Caz Jones YORKSHIRE OUTDOOR SWIMMERS 99 99

Masters 60-69 - MEN
1 Nicholas Farnell Teme leisure 120 120 120 360

2 Pete Chappill lincsquad 105 110 110 325

3 John Kavanagh MADCC 100 99 100 299

4 Andrew Lawson lincsquad DNF 100 98 198

5 Philippe Jumeau City of Lancaster triathlon 110 110

6 John McAdam FLADBURY CC 105 105

6 Mini Fry 105 105

8 John Redmond Paul Milnes Cycles 99 99

8 Peter Marquis 99 99

10 Quentin Shaw 98 98

11 David Jones YORKSHIRE OUTDOOR SWIMMERS 97 97

12 Philip Evans 96 96

Masters 60-69 - WOMEN
1 Natalie Abbott MADCC 120 120

2 Jean Ashley CHESTER TRIATHLON CLUB 110 110

3 Nicola Hamerton MACCLESFIELD CANOE CLUB 105 105



Masters 70 Plus - MEN
1 Steve Walsh COLT 120 120

1 John MacLeod FLADBURY CC 120 120

Masters 70 Plus - WOMEN
1 Mary White LOSTOCK AC 120 120

2 Margaret Huyton MACCLESFIELD CANOE CLUB 110 110


